

PUBLIC NOTICE: Miramar Reservoir Tracer Study

This notice is to inform you that starting on **June 11, 2019**, the City of San Diego will be conducting a tracer study at Miramar Reservoir as part of the Pure Water San Diego Program. A tracer, a fluorescent dye, will be injected into the water and water samples will then be taken at stations located throughout the reservoir. **Water sampling activities will occur from June 11 – 12.**

Public boating will be **CLOSED** on Tuesday, June 11 and Wednesday, June 12 to ensure accuracy of the study.

There will be **NO IMPACT** to onshore fishing.

There will be **NO IMPACT** to recreation around the reservoir (i.e. walking or running).

There will be **NO IMPACT** to parking.

The results of the tracer study will be used to confirm the accuracy of a hydrodynamic model of Miramar Reservoir. The model will show how water moves through the reservoir. The tracer, rhodamine WT, is a fluorescent dye that has been approved by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency for safe use in surface waters. The tracer will not be visible at the surface and there will be no impact on public health or the reservoir's ecosystem.

For more information, please visit phase1.purewatersd.org.

If you have any questions, please contact the Pure Water Program at 619-533-7572 or purewatersd@sandiego.gov.